

## Gulf Western Roofing Partners with Taylor Morrison for Esplanade at Starling Development

Gulf Western Roofing installs durable roofing for 410 homes in Esplanade at Starling, a new Taylor Morrison community in Punta Gorda.

BONITA SPRINGS, FL, UNITED STATES, February 11, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Gulf Western Roofing has been selected to install roofing systems for the first phase of Esplanade at Starling, a new community by Taylor Morrison in Punta Gorda. The initial phase of the project includes 410 single-family homes, with Gulf Western Roofing providing durable, high-quality roofing solutions to support the development's construction.

Gulf Western Roofing's scope of work features the installation of Eagle Roofing Tile. These materials were selected for their durability, aesthetic appeal and ability to withstand Florida's climate including hurricane conditions. The roofing systems

This residence in Esplanade at Starling features a Gulf Western Roofing-installed Eagle Roofing Tile roof, designed for durability and weather resistance in Florida's climate.



include advanced Polyglass underlayment for added protection and longevity.

Work on the project began in September 2024 with significant milestones including the completion of roofing for model homes. Gulf Western Roofing's involvement underscores its reputation for delivering high-quality, reliable service across residential developments.

The Esplanade at Starling reflects Taylor Morrison's dedication to creating vibrant communities that blend style, comfort and resilience. Gulf Western Roofing's contribution ensures the project's homes are built to last while enhancing the overall aesthetic of the neighborhood.



We're proud to partner with Taylor Morrison on Esplanade at Starling, bringing 25+ years of expertise to deliver durable, high-quality roofs that enhance homeowners' lives."

Joseph K. Lamb, Jr., President and CEO, Gulf Western Roofing As Gulf Western Roofing recently celebrated its 25th anniversary, the company reflects on its legacy of excellence in roofing solutions across Florida. Since its founding in 1999, the company has provided top-tier roofing services and innovative solutions designed to withstand Florida's unique climate. This longevity reflects Gulf Western Roofing's dedication to delivering quality, durability and exceptional customer service for a quarter of a century.

About Gulf Western Roofing Gulf Western Roofing was established in 1999. Its Southwest Florida office is ocated in Bonita Springs at 12622 Trade Way Dr. #4; its Central Florida is located at

8350 Parkline Blvd. Ste. 7, Orlando, FL. The company offers roof installations, repair and maintenance, hurricane and storm response and solar power systems. The company's industry memberships and affiliations include the National Roofing Contractors Association (NRCA), the Florida Roofing and Sheet Metal Contractors Association, Inc. (FRSA), and the Tile Roofing Industry Alliance (TRIA). For more information, visit GulfWesternRoofing.com or call (239) 949-9200.

Wilson Creative Group (WCG) +1 239-734-3482 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/784816991

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.